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WASHINGTON D.C.

SA.G, Omahg . )
There follows the report of the ¥BI Laboretory on the .

examingtion of evidence recelved from your office on June.
17’ 19 20 !

UNSUB. 3 , ’
GEN, CURTIS LE MAY - VICTIM
EXTCRTION :

YOUR FiLE NO.

. REOORDED * 21 FBI FILE NO.

Examination requested by: Crmaha
Referance: Letter 6-13-52 £¥ .3

&

Document

Q1 Envelope bearing handwritten addreéess "Gen. Curtis LeMay

;3!/0 Pentagonl g;mﬁegé 1};{! C.," postmarked “KANSAS CITY,
00 m 9, 9 : 4 . -

Q2 Accompanying first page of letter begimning "Desr Sir:
Ordin&rily Itm a...."’ md ending on- 2‘0?‘1‘“ u“s “Qtﬁ ODO
the things necessary."

Q3 Accompanying second page of lstter beginning "I Prefer
that...." and ending "...,Do you Understandt™

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

The submitted extortion letter was compared with
material in the Anonymous Letter Fila without sffecting an
identirication. A copy has been added.

In the examinabion of the paper no watermark or any
other information was found which would msiist in trscing
the paper to its sourcs. =

Evldence attached together with photographs. Photo-
.- graphs trensmitted to Kemsas City, SRR .
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Laboratory Work Sheet

Best available copy
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Date of reference communication: lot. f/1:/FZ
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~  “Best available copy . ¥ ’ . T

4 Memomndzmz e UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN?

TO " - REGISTEAED) DATE: Fyne 13, 1952
) Lavoratory

FROM

SUBJEC

Ner. CIRETIS®Lu” 4Y - VICPDY }
EXTORT Lt WP
EXTORT 1OY 15033
Remybel Junc 13, 1992 ir this c~Se. , 4 :
-
(81, (iTubs Air “oree Tase, Nmzhs today furrnisnel oripinzl extortior é;
letter aml envelome 40 (maks. ™he ervalons ic a vressod o fen. OTNTIS L VAV,
care “entaron, ash. 23, D. . T4 was cerd tir Tail and wag roshraried at f"‘*‘} :
“arsas Gity, Sinsour st 63 P, or dune 9, 1972, 1t also carried z nost-
~ar's coregilation °f Jure 9, 1992 a4 li130 3%, feoe Fansas City, Misscuri. In
“0s latber crreell~bior s the number HOW, "he envelone bore the following
~rintine on its “ace, Mleturr in five 4zws to Tity Yational Rark and Trust
Commany, ¥ansas Citv 10, Yissouri”, The only irrormation on the bach of thn
=nvelave 1is an-incomirngr block stamv oi June 10, 1952 by the Cecretsry of
Lir E4aff “orresmonience, fonkrol *ranch, and 5%z postmark of Yashirebor, N, .
2% 930 P, on June 11, 1972. The front of ite gnvelove »eflects thadh it wan
Morzerded from the nentaron to the fendgquarters of the Ztratezic Air Zomrand,

”,
R e}

“iutk dir Tores Tase, Omoha, Nebrosta,

X

The extortior lattur is on »lan xellow waner s~3 concists of two
seravate oaces. The exhtortior lotter is as followss

"Dear Yir; -

"Crefirarily T'n a kFirdly likeable guye - I dontt ret mad

. ®
or anythivr e¢lse,
"¥ow - L111 %ell you: Durin- your service dur-rse World
‘ar TI you and tnose stupgid Jasringstor jackasses (oriinarily
Tt still & lakesble rmuv.) bomhed Pargueki ard Hro,
"ow = TH1s usually rot in me o chew & follow out = hub
T know from arverience that if cne trics 4o fight for lors re will ’

ro firhtir=ly insane. And Tt'm vob Fidding - Hote can urn a man
, o : g-22442~1

0} 2 M
‘**"f) - "There is a war T can cauce a man to die - "hat's hy oulling

. AT O WRE Ky A

cemes o 'Prosecubing® (attactizc ic your word) .Tt11 +o the
Hhinss neceesary..
freely.

>
*
&2 irside ol nig hair root out., e hecomes like a tree then heerus » A
\/ 118 hair rots sr1 his, limhs ret rotted - in shrort recause he has A
sinred he dies - as in‘the cgse of wosevelt, Stimson, Arnold /ﬁ 2
\ wl ob’vrs. The Commardment is ¥Ry Shalt Yot ¥ill! wher it ( k
/

BNIST

% pj‘efer tha* may stall live ard if uos:si}_;}% ;
RECORDED - 117 . |\ - /5
Lt ¥ansas City SE ' L
+X7sdjh T 39

= K
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o * : 747




»=. grig epd L rive him dreams =t night - whicn
sy -°7 43t heen 2 man sare. TH soul:y e resd $hnEt vow

e o v Eig 411 pes and weoole yon've ralined %0
« e’ oo ~dse 1111 tale vour 'H:a o quichly Prem

-
My von wriersbard?

m. arurse sde of rarve 2 lears sov sripeirheranln mrrvinsi.

~.. apove letber ard envelons ave wringer 3 hovd dn v

VT onA 1v€33. that Nensrel THE AY has Aisolays co*- idernble irgsresh
3y Lo o 2 TA0 X BTRE inyeshi rabion. (31 requessen that sheir »%7Tice *o

2% - - '» vy
woriche o 0ies oV U2 renorbs ir bhill case 1Lof toang ttal o “eneral

'y g
TR OURY, U7 comigs oy i werhs wild be Turniched o {57 gk C‘"’ uce ir Yorcm
Tuge.
~.y FAT Taporatory is recueshed ho soaye' %~ exborbion dehhov LTrINTT
e . fee ArcvomIi ’M*;e*' #3le ir ~r offort o idsnbidy s - Jaeh OF BT ol
A mpa OO Talopafory 16 reat etnt o eminrt € gl ot ey Avvestron Hic> po i Aenmed
) frapi~tr, the ’."’“‘“i Tanoratorv ir Srrhher raon N ’rai Lo farmisn nhote~ralnic onas
of ¥ <+ ~vtorbion letter ard envelons Ho Yarsal Uity 4wl Omaha by Air - a:ls  Teoln
- 5t = Lo orsnory coporg yhovll te frepsghi ! no Tapces Uiy avt (nan2 wREY T8
ayamis-ninr 1a 20 7leted. 1T i~ reaurghed tnat o ryhorhior “akhar and envelone
he reereod L0 Gma ha. e extorbior lehtar anl eny lone sre sroinged (o Lre

- herevtith,

£
'3
i

Colorel CUARLES P, Y4WPLY of WI, Criudt Afr “orce
4+ v ATQ NG SV mc’ss mewr to Cereral T2 FAY.

e

¢ Vanias ity i z'r«cw::'.,e*i to imredintely eo-hact the TGV Tapionnl C

: s pash Lomany, ansas Sitw, Hir.ouri 1r ar eifory to isvelone ~nrst’ le

: s echs in this case. 1 13 noted tiah e envelont tore & returm 2iiress of
’ #man nhove company Ar: rory foo spinged senl of thal comnanv. o the ‘nba se

~orth aho*fe, Fonags City w:11 locats the whereanon:s i tnis Yoo ©in tre Kans
Jity, Mis.our: Postal svsbem. 16 1in noted gral ¢ numear was on
-p instant enveloneg.

Omrhe will “nbersiew H92 victin io whae crge anl will onorned
anl Kaneas City of onv develoments. .




Laboratory Work Sheet

. : -
‘m BUREAU OF zmmm’
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

3

Acc, secord page of Jet beg,
Do you Understand?»

7T Prefer thatees.” and ending *,...

RECORDED :
6/18/52 jar '
KO 1AB FILE /
Re: File # 9-2243a ! |
URSUB, 3 Lab. #; . :
GEN. CURTIS IZ MAY —VICTTi " TD-=150335 EC
EXTORTION - b6
b7C
:
Examination requested by: 2C, Omaha ;
Dats of reference comsunication: let, 6/13/52 Date received: &/17/52
Examination requested: Document
Besult of Examination: Examination by: =
VA
; Y e b5 Tl
fa 7.;' PR ‘f/ {; -
Specimens submitted for examination
@1 Enve bearing hw adds "Gen. Curtis PAL/ St dsddtd/ Xt Yol
: g 33/;; xPsntagon fash 25, Do C, "y Dme ®KANSAS GI‘I‘!, N0, JUN 9, 1952
€2 Ar;c. i’z;at page of let beg, "Dear Sir: Ordinerily I'm a.,, *
and andht on reverse side ¥eosslO the th’-ﬂp o
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Oﬁice Memorandum - vsitep states GOVERNMENT

: DIREGTOR, FBI paTE: June 17, 1952

AMSD :

susjEcT: UWEKNOWN SUBJEC
General CURTIS '
EXTORTION -
i 4 'ﬁ
. | | ¢ 4
Remytel June 13, 1952, in this case, }[ A

Genergl CURTIS LE MAY, Strategic Air Command, Offutt Alr
Force Base, Omaha, has been interviewed in this case. He
stated that he has received various crank letters in the
past but that none of the previous letiers have contained
a threat on his life., He and his s=taff were epprised of
the Bureau's desires regarding the minimum handling of any
extortion letters that he might receive in the future at
his office or homs,

S ottt

3
i

The only suspect that Genersl LE MAY could suggest was an
N individual who telephoned him on February 27, 1951 and
3% impersonated Lieutenant Genersl GEQRGE A\ PAINTER. At
that time General LEMAY wes in Spokene, }%?hing’con, and
the celler was in Topeke, Kansas, The Genegal could not
N recall the name of the caller; however, a review of the
ﬁ files of~the 0SI, Omehsa, reflected that the caller was
oy RUSSELL K.MBROOKS, 1011 West lst Street, Topeka, Kansas,
e The Kansas City file on BROOKS 1s )4.7—3060. BROOKS was
gf described as @ thirty-seven yesr old ex-service man. 1In
1951 he admitted telephoning General LE MAY and also adplived .4
3 unsuccessfully attempting to reach the General on 8 pravicus il
occasion, In 1951 prosecution was declined on BRQOKS/for
impersonation, "

H

E; Kensas City, st Topeka, Kansas, is requested to jriterview
% BROOKS to determine if he wrote instant extortl letters
§ Handwriting specimens should be obtained from BROOKS and N
furmished to the FBI Leboratory for comparison with the R

5. extortion letter.
‘ The above is bein uﬁ‘ished the Bureau for infor\matior\
purposes, ?&,QQ?\ "k p b6
s \ &
. \:‘\:\}5&‘_ ST i -
, P ) s
TWC/bco .

2 ccs: Kansas Clty
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JUNE 16, 1952

- ¢ the following message to: SAC, KANSAS CITX
»"’ 331 I it ‘?;}‘ .{7(:;‘ % et »

WN JUBJECT, GEN, CURTIS LE MAY, VICTIM, EXTORTION. ON

# RECEIPT OF ALL DETAILS FROM OMAHA DISCUSS POSSIBILITY OF
F¥  PROSECUTION WITH APPROPRIATE USA. <G

':5 S PN
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FRIOMAHA 6-13-52 7-05 PM DCL Tele, Paom.. i
}«{t. Follegar 4 4 1 #
/"QECTOR URGENT | “"ﬁ- 387115
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, GEN, CURTIS %.E MAY VICTIM EXT. ANONYMOUSsEE: 0S8 1~

MARKED JUNE NINE, LAST AT KANSAS CITY, MO, WAS SENT TO GEN, -
s g
MAY CARE OF PENTAGON, WASH., D. C. LETTER WAS £NEE%X FORWARDED °

PENTAGON TO STRATEGIC AIR COMMAND, OFFUTT AIR FORCE BASE, OMAHA. LETTE}E

CRITICIZES VICTIM FOR BOMBING NAGASAKI AND HIROSHIMA, AND FOR HELPING e
T0 MURDER PEOPLE. IT STATES THAT UNLESS VICTIM MAKES UP FOR THE
KILLINGS QUOTE I<LL TAKE YOUR LIFE VERY QUICKLY FROM YOU UNQUOTE.

NO SUSPECTS DEVELOPED. _ORIGINAL LETTER AND ENVELOPE BEING FURNISHED .
i
BUREAU !MASD. KC BEING ADVISED BY MAIL. .
. Y N 2 AN
‘N f T ANE : whsot
¢ TO KC RECORDED - 56 f»«L e #32
JUN IR 1582
CORR "LAST LINE SEC LAST WD IS AMSD \(‘C/: g)(,—ﬂ 1
4 ZND AND ACK PLS . /.
;< . i gﬂgzévw :
F $-09 PM OK FBI WA NRB fyw v 3
5 nis . (‘/:‘,,’“

F'AY




Best available copy

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b6
Form No, 1 , e b7C
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT  AANSAS 2ITY FILE NO.
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADRE
FRO K 6/28/52 | é/19,20, 21,23,2h/62 i
Tme CHARACTER OF CASE
NN S "%I.' -
AL ¢ P EXTORIION
SRNEHAL CPATIAPIEMAY ~ JTOTIM .
SYNOPSISOFFACTS:  Tnyestijation Fhoenix reflects suspscht RKCUKS f

soved from 4312 Bast wWilshire in December, 1951,
Suspect moved from 1las% knomn Phoenix sddress at
Hoebm 1, Box &4, on February 20, 1952, to Gen gl
Eelivery, Denver, Colorado. Sugpect mailed dee
payment to Sesrs Roebuck Company frem San Antoni*
: Texas, fpril 9, 1952, No criminal record, Phoenix,

f HUC

- A‘ﬁ * hoAl e
§ ToMAT L 6% OGN

.

5 euibable prevext the following information was ascertained relative o
~RERE0Y HEEOELL Ko Ri00KD:
1

wmeghbors of 1319 ast Wilshirve advised that suspect formerly resided at .
tie abuve address from approximately November 1, 1951, %o December 15, 195%,
anl then woved back eash, possioly to Topeka, Kansas, ’

]
’

Tas pacords of the Aliied Bullding C-edits, Inc., 19 West Jeflerson, Fhoendis
-Tioqd, reflect that one WILLIAM D. BHOOKG and MARIE F. PROGKS previously
resided zt the above address, They had atbempted to secure an FHA loan,
which #75 denied, WILLIAW D. BROOKS is believed to be suspect RUSSELL X.
“EvuRET brother and MARIE F. BROGKS i¢ believed to be suspsct's mothere

cum pererds of e federal Bousing Aubhority, Phoenmix, reflect that §ILLIAN

<%

we FLLED wreniously resided at 1403 West 6th Street, Topeka, Kansas.

m’*:-“m ! DO NOT WRITE IN THESK SPACES ‘\
‘ A~ T R Tt rg el ; N H
El i' { ‘1’ oy f"“?; ‘e;;, 1‘;?{“) %:;’ oy '% \':mw-
1% ! )
v o
Kansas City 5@’3 UL 2 gk
Phoeaix (9-142) Y

.
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P
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%g Tecords of Sears Roebuck, Ine, reflect tha
as z

PY 9-168

of tha 411ieq Luilding
#ilshire addrees, advised that s
tie ahove gtated time,

wrodite, and the pei

ghbors of the Zast
13pect glso resided a

t this address daring

The records of the U, S, Fust

Officw, |heenix, reflect
einpes of adidress of suspecths

the following

pIEAO B4 ] 1913 Bast Vills > Phoenix

11~1.51 4309 East ¥ilshire > Phoenix
18-85y asnarsl Delivery, Fhoenix

L 352 02 South 174p Avenue, Phoonix
11552 7002 Overlook Drive, Dallas, Texas
I~3h=52 Poute 1, Box 4}, Phoenix, &rizona
2202 General, Lelivery, Denyer, Colorade

Yeighbors at the followine addr
to the present lecation of

[_

__J2dvised tkas storact left the Gensral
belivery, Denver, Colorsds » forwarding addrass with her,

c&ses could furmish no further informating as
suspect: 1913 Bast Villa, €02 South 17th Avenue,

There is no resord of suspect having any vehicle registered to n'm witn the
Arizona Department of Yotor Vehicles, .

A check at the o add ean of Phoenix refiected that suspecet vas divorcad
from | \in January, 1946
L__

s ahd is presently married to
| #ig Sceupation was listad as g self~-employed painter,
He had received credit at IMamonds Departwent Stora and Sarmak Motor 5:les,

The records of the Credit Department at Diamonds Department
that suspect Iisted 1011 ¥est 1s t» Topeka, Kensas, as

Store refleched

st Stres 4 previous
&ddre gs,

The Sarwak Motor 5

Sales could offer no further information as to suspect’s
present whereabouss,

Painter and was o
On April 9, 1952,
ith a return address of L25%
iv, Texas,

'

1
H

e e




- sy =

s x p e e

PX 9-162

The Valley National Bank, Phoenix, advised that they presently haye an o .
commercial account in a very small aromnt in the name of .

sugpect’s wife,

Locel Painters Union No. 8o, Phoenix, advisad that suspech was a member of
their Tnion from Uctober 1S, 1951, to January 16, 1952, and was formerly

a member of Loecal Painters Union No. 96, Topeks, Kansas, card 66546,
Sockal Seeurity No. LF1-05-1658,

The records of the Public Utilities Companies in Phosnix were nepative aa
to the present whéreabouts of saspect. '

The records of the Phoenix Police Department and the haricopa Counvy Sheraffls
CLlice ware negative as to suspect.

-

REFERHED UPON COMPLETION TO THE QFZICE OF ORIGIN




ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Kensas City teletype to Phoenix Juna 19, 1952,
Phoenix telstype ta Kansas City June 20, 1952,
Phoenix teletype to Kansas City June 21, 1952,
Phoenix telstype to Lansas City June 23, 1952,
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¥BI KANSAS CITY 6-19-352 1-39PM BB

/@IRECTOR FBI AND SAC OMAHA URGEN T

¥ i
MAY, VICTIM, EXTORTION. REBUTEL

R

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, GENERAL CURTIZLE

et

JUNE SEVENTEEN LAST. AUSA KCMO, DECLINES PROSECUTION IN

INSTANT CASE, IS OF OPINION PRSECUTION, IF ANY, e SHOULD BE HELD
IM DISTRICT OF .NEBRASKA AS PROBABLE AND POTENTIAL WITNESSES RESIDE
THAT DISTRICT. AUSA ALSO OF OPINION THAT LETTER WAS WRITTEN

EY PERSON WHO IS MENTALLY ILL, STATES THAT ALTHOUGH LETTER CONTAINS

A THREAT OF DEATH, THE STATED METHOD OF CAUSING THE DEATH WOULD BE

f IMPOSSIELE, OMAHA DISCUSS POSSIBILITY OF PROSECUTION WITH APPROPRIATE
USA. ADVISE. -
BOARDMAN

OM HAS BEEN ADV

END AND ACK PLS

3-43 PM OK FBI WA MLT

v e T, g P _ )
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STNBAND PORM 45, $4

. Best available copy ‘ ‘
Oﬁice Memorandum « vxiTeD STATES GOVERNMENT

w :Tirector, FBI (%-22L22) - DATRE: «<u'y 3, 1952 &
3

ON  :SAC, Omana {C~533)

SUBJRCT: UNIGIOWN S.iv LCOT; K.
General CURJIS 1F [AY - VICTHM ‘ 3
BXIORTIUSN '

Re Kansas 7Tity teletype dated dune 19, 1952 advising the >uresu and

] Cnohe Assistant B, S. Attorney in Kansas City, Mi. souri declined uro-
secubiar. in this case axd thut e was of the opinion tkhat orosecuiion,
i eny, saculd te held in the district of Henraska as pravatle and
potentlal wiinesses reslae in ske imtter cistrict.

1 By teletype dated June 24, 1932 Kencas City reguested Omwaie ic advise
the decision of J. S. avturrey owshs regarding prusecuticr ix this

case, }kggc

P Assistant V., S, Attorney | | Omakra, advised that in kis

opirior. instant extortion letter constiiutes a violstion of 13 USC

876. He was wpprised of the entire opinion readered by the Assistant

U. 8. Attorney in Kansas City, Missonri. | |telieved that

the individusl who wrote the extortion letier pretavly was mentally .-

unbaisnced. de adviced, Lowever, that unless trere sre additional
- letters, he does noi Jesire fo authorize prosecution in this matter, 3
particularly in view of 18 USC 2239 wkick provides that the defendent

in an extortion case mey, upon moticn, &8s a mablier of right, have
the case tried in the district where the communicstion was set in
motion. 1In view of the latter section, he was of the copini-n that
the authorization, if any, should come from tiae district where the
comimunication wrs set in moiion. He therefore suggested thet his
opinion be brought to the attention of the Assistant U. S. Attorney
in Kansss City, Missourd inasmuch as any trial ian this case would
Trobably be held in Xansas City, Missouri.

Kansas City is requested %o «iscuss the above matter witk the
Assigtant U, S. Attorney in Kansas City, Missouri and advise the
Bursau and Omaha.

It is to Te noted that the victim in this case is a2 nationally known

individual. Even though ithe Assistant U. S. Attorney in fansas City, 1
Missouri skould again decline prosecution, Kansas City is requested
to conduct a thorough invesbigation in this case and vo furnish an k
extira copy oI the report to Omahe in order that it can ve transmitted 4
to 051 at Omaka. All loglical suspects that may Le developed should )
be interviewed, even though prosecutiorn is declined. This request

: is being made due to the fact that OSI in Omahs and the headquarters
_ of the Strategic Air Commend at Quabmare both vitally interesied in

P b i e

- this investigation, ' be . v
o Q} ce - Xansas City RECORDED-{ }{ .—‘1._,-;'
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‘Oﬁice Memw'mzdam e UNITED STA.TES GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI (9-22432) DATE: 7/2L/52

SAC, Kansas City (9-1100)

P
UNKNOWN SURJECT3; GENERAL CURTIS IE MAY ~ VICTIM
EXTORTION

Reference is made to Omaha letter dated 7/3/52 directed to the
Bureau with copies to the Kansas City Office. This to advise
that investigation by the Kansas City Office to date has failed
to disclose logical suspects in connection with instant case.

In accordance with referenced Omaha letter to the Bureau dated
7/3/52, the facts of instant case were again discussed by SA
MARVIN L. SHAY of the Kansas City Office with Assistant United

States Attorney |of Xansas City, M% on 7/1k/52.

At that time Assistant Unilted States Attorney advised
that he h the opinion of Assistant United States
Attorneyi ioi‘ Omaha in that the defendant in an extor-
tion case may, upon motion, as a matter of right, have his case
tried in the district where the communication was set in motion.
further advised that he is still definitely of the
opinion that the individual who wrote the extortion letter to
General LE MAY was mentally unbalanced. He further advised

that unless there are additional letters he does not desire to
authorize prosecution in this matter,

Instant extortion lebter, together with the envelop in which it
was mailed, which is an official business envelop of the City

National Bank & Trust Company of Kansas Ciby, Missouri, were
exhibited to |o£

the City National Bank & Trust Company of Kansas City, Missourie.
advised after examination of the envelop that the

envelop is definitely an official business envelop used daily
by the City National Bank & Trust Companye. He related however
that the envelop containing the extortion letter is of a small

bé
b7cC

size and_iﬁeldmn.lif ever used by the bank in business commnica-

tions,

further informed that it is comparatively easy

for anyone walking through the lobby of the bank to obtain an
official envelop of the bank together with writing paper from any
of the bank officials whose desks are located near the lobbye.

ccs 1 - Omaha (9-533) i
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Director, FBT 1/24/52

advised that he is very familiar with the b6
handwriting of the majority of the persons employed in the bank and bic

in the large parking garage adjacent to the bank, and he was unable
to recognize the writing on “he extortion letiter as being comparable
to that of any employee of the bank.

fforts by the Kansas City Office to locate Suspect
RUSSELL K. BROOKS, 1011l West First Street, Topeka, Kansas, have met
with negative results tc date. Investigation at Topeka, Kansas indi-
cated that Suspect BROOKS moved from Topeka, Kansas to Phoenix,
Arizona during the middle part of 1951.

Further investigation by the Phoenix Office has failed
to locate Suspect BROOKS to date.

Unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau, the Kansas

- City Office will continue investigation in instant case in accordance

with the request of the Omaha office as contained in referenced letter
to the Bureau dated 7/3/52.
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SAC, Omako (9=533) siptember 5, 1958 i
pirecter, FAI (9~23433) 25
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GENERAL CURTIS TR MAY
YICIIN KITORTION

The investigoston In shis matier should be brought :
te o lepiecl censluaton pronpdly and reperts Jemwarded to the
Burecx stk srder shat dhey mey de disaentnated ts she Office g
of Speetal Investigations at Yashingten, D. C. :

3-Fanses City (9+1100)
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THIECASE ORIGINATED AT * OMAHA
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i AMPOAT MADE AT

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 7 REPORT MADE BY
6-13,163 7-2 :
-53 1o Zga’ THOMAS W. CARROLL
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4 TRENOMN SUBJECT
3 (mn. CURTIS)LE'MAY - VICTIM EXTORTION

CHARACTER OF TASE

o Y o e e —g - g s
®
- e

svnopsisoFracts: On 6=13-52 Gen, CURTIS LE MAY, CG, SAC, Offutt

AFB, Omaha, Nebraska, received anonymous letter
which instructed victim "to make up for the
killings and people youtve helped to murder -
else I'll take your life very quickly from you,"
This letter was malled at Keansas City, Missouri,
The envelope bore the return address of ™City
Nationsl Bank and Trust Company, Kansas City 10,
Missouri," Results of FBI Laboratory examination
set forth., Subjectt!s identlty not known to date,
AUSA Omaha belleves subject probably mentally
unbalanced, AUSA Omaha does not dsesire to pro-
gecute but states the case should be presented
to USA, KC, where letter was set in motion ine
asmuch as subject, as a matter of right, could
have trial in latter district,

- P =

SR—
#

o EorTEs Se 1ilis RIFONT 8 T B ) QQ'-Q'JH}!()G«A
3a*8uroau (9-224432) 1 Phoenix OGT 1952 : ER :
1 USA Omaha g %3

!&naa; City (1 usa KC)(9-11'30) * ;
I, Offutt AFB, Omaha
‘ (9*‘533)

£

N

(info)

S,

& : ' ‘,&
- ““';g‘ M.
‘?»’ ‘

DETAILS: AT OMAHA, NEERASKA _ ;
-~ On June 13, 1952, Lt. Col. JOHN C. MARTIN, 0SI, ]
I, .t offutt Air Force Base, Omaha, advised SAC J. L. i
(- 1&3” ., DALTON that instant extortion letter had been 3
32 1{"received. =
“ﬁ “S}J‘V {}{i - {
Y }#gz SA| and the writer personally ¥
PPN contacted Lt, Col. IN, who stated that thers &
Y ;0 had been no additional developments in this =
0 1RO’ g;fzgfer since the letter was received.
- AL,
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Lt., Col, P. K. CARLETON, Room A-203, Command Building, Offutt
Air Force Base, was contacted inasmuch as he is the personal

alde to General LE MAY. b6 |
. M b7C

i

| | |for General LE MAY, was also con-
vacted,

Col. CARLETON furnished the original extortion letter and
envelope and these were subsequently transmitted to the FBI
Laboratory,.

bt il o ME . n

By letter dated June 23, the FBI Laboratory advised that this
sxtortion letter was compared with the materlal in the anonymous
letter file without effecting an identification, In the ex=-
amination of the paper no water mark or any other information
was found which would assist in tracing the paper to its source.

i
The envelope was addressed to General CURTIS L& MAY, c/o Pentagon, |
washington 25, D. C. It was sent Alr Mail and was postmarked at i
Xansas City, Missouri at 6330 PM on June 9, 1952, It also s
carried a postmark cancellation of June 9, 1952 at 11330 PM ‘
from Kenses City, Missouri., In the latter cancellation is the

number "9", The envelope bore the following printing on its 5

face, "Return in five days to City National Bank and Trust ”

Company, Kansas City 10, Missouri." The only information on “
the back of the envelope is an incoming block stemp of June 10, {
1952 by the Secretary of Alr Staff Correspondence, Control "i
B Brench, and the postmerk of Washington, D, C., at 9:30 PM on R
P June 11, 1952, The front of the envelope reflects that it was o
4 forwarded from the Pentagon to the Headquerters of the Strategie %
4 Alr command, Offutt Air Force Base, Omaha,, Nebragka. |

The extortion letter is on pia;n yollow paper and consists of
two separate pages., The extortion letter is as follows:

WDear Sir; -

2 . ®opdinarily I'm'e kindly likeable guy. - I don't get
o mad or anything else,

- "Now - Itll tell you: _During your service during
World War II you and those stupid Washington jackasses . o
(ordinarily I'm still & likeable guy.) bombed Nagasaki
and Hil‘o. " };“n;*“‘




SR s

JFebruiry 27, 1951, and impersonated Lt. Genersl GEORGE A
{z,z:,w- M:: that’tme General LE MAY was in Spokane, u;hington.

. On ¥ - Kangas Cit; advised that Azp:.sﬁmt il.. s. Attorney V
| |Kansas city, Hiuouri, daclinod pposaqution in mﬂf

-
'y

oM §-533

“MNow - It's usually not in me to chew & . fellow ou’c -
‘out. I.Jmow Irom experience that 4f one tries to fight for
‘long he will go fightingly inssne, . And.@Itn not kicldin’.g -
Hate cean burn & man up. S

-~

®There is & way I can cause & man to dis - Thatfs by
pulling the inside of his heir root out, He becomes.like
& tree then because His hair rots and his 1imbs. get rotted - 3
in short because he bas sinned he dles - as in the cass of e
Roosevelt, Stimson, Arnold and others,. The :Commandsient 4]
is 'Thy Shek Not K1i1l' when it comes to 'Prosecuting' )
(attaching is your word) Itll do the things necessary.
I prefer that man shall live and 1t ponﬂale freely,

. "Po this'end I give him dreus ot n:l.gh‘b - which are
all that keep & men sane, It would be best that you make
up for the killings and peoplo youtve helped to murder -
elsé IV1l take your life - very quickly f‘rom you.

L3
L
R L e 5

‘Do you underattnd?"
The reverse side of page 2 besrs sone undecipherable markings. :

The dbove letter end emrelo;:e are written by hand in ink,

General CUR'I'Is LE MAY, Strategic, Air Gomm.nd, Offutt Air: ?orco
Baage, Omeha, advised that nhe had receivsd, yarious orank lettersa
in. tho past but that noue of the pr\ovious letters sonteined a-
threat on his life., ‘fhe Oi Inponfble ‘suspegt that General = :
LE MAY could: tmggost Was an individusl who télephoned hism on

ad the csller wes in Topeks, Kansas, A #ubsequent check with -
081, ha, reflected that the caller in that incident was - .
RUSSELL K XBROCKS, 1011 W, Fir;t Stree:b, Topeke , ‘Kansas, In . A
1951 he was desoribed as being 3] yesrs of age and w&s an ex- - 55
servigemen, In 1951 BROKS.® ed telephoning Genepral LE MAY ;
and also- admitted unanncout:ully attenpting to reach the Genoral .
on & previous oocasions - .o x :

The above {information was rwmiahad to Kanuz city for upproprmti
handnng. , . . -

S 39“( bé
so T obTC
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edse inasmuch as he was of the opinion thet prosecution, if any, -

should be held in the District of Nebras le and -
potential witnesses reside in Nebrasks, | |waa of the -
opinion that this extortion letter wis written Dy & person who.

is mentally 11l, and although the letter contains a threat of
death the stated method of causing the death would be impossible,

,On the same date Kansag City advised Phoenix that RUSSELL.-Ky- )
A » & possible suspect, was reported to be residing at 4319 E,._
shire in Phoenix, Arizona, b6
The fa 8 case were discussed with Assistant U. S. Attorney s
Omaha, who steted that in his opinion this ex- k-
tortlon letter constituted a violation of 18 USC 876. He was
apprised of the opinion rePge_r_ed_b_y_ﬂim Assistant U. S. Attorney
at Kansas City, Missourl, believed that the ine
dividuel who wrote the extortion letter probably wes mentally
unbalanced, He advised, however, that unless there are additionsl
letters, he does not desire to authorize prosecution in this
metter, particularly in view of 18 USC 3239, which provides
that the defendant in an extortion cese mey, upon motion, as a
metter of right have the case tried in the district where the
on was set in motion, In view of the latter section,
was of the opinion thet the suthoriszation, if any,
g come from the district where the communication was
mailed., He suggested that his opinion be brought to the atten-
tion of the Assistant U. S. Attorney in Kansas City, Missouri, ’

.
- y ’ * 2 & T
2 . N e s 2 i 8
s woa o e . ¥ oo, ¥
N I &7 ey - S RSN
e e b st e 201 B b ol T et BN

On July 2, Kansas City advised that investigation failed to
disclose logical cts in connection with this case, The
opinion of) was brought to the attention of Assistant
U. S. Attorney in Kansas City, Missouri, who conocurred
in the statement that the defendant in this case could, as a
matter of right, have his case tried in the district where the
communication was set in motion, further advised
that he was still definitely of the opinion thet the individual
who wrote the extortion letter was mentelly unbalanced. He
further advised that unless there are additional letters he
does not desire to authorize proasscution in this matter.

* . (A
PURAIVRPICNG:. -

Lt. Col., JOHN C. MARTIN, O0SI, Offutt Air Force Base, Omaba,
recently advised that to his knowledge there have been no i
new developments in this case, S
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FEDBRAL BURZAU OF INVEST IGATION

Torai Lioe X
| This case orisinated at OilAHA
T Roupty Ta(o b Date waen Perioa for Which  Report mads oy :
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mrieials or City Watlonal Panl & 'frust Company, =Cil0,
aaveosed bt nvalope conbadining c;\':cortion letbor is
$ebical to size 6 3/h onvelope usel asone of official 4
' gnvoLOepes & banlk. Ihabant size, however, nobt usel P
frocnontly by banik, Investi-ation fails to m.ac.;_we &4,1-‘
! ployacs of insbunt banl upote sxtortion lebtore Suspoct
’ 55670 e DROOES moved frort Topuie, Kansas, 50 Pﬂuam.::,
Avizong, labSer part of 1951 AUSA 4\ G0,
02lines groasd cubion in insbant case unless Turther lutsers
‘ avo Gipect i bo GOUERAL LB WAY, AUSA of opinion lottir uas

ax i
gritbon W some mentally ill wndividuale
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i photostatic copy of the cxbortion letber ana

onvelono in instant case were oxhibitod by Bhe uritor to

[ ]City nasional
Py X P

S G Tost Company”, Kansas Cibty, ldissourie

(1 "\ savised that the cnvelope is ifontical
0 otw gizo of official crvulopes unich are uscd by tho bani,
i, nlgo sbasod, however, that tle onvolopo whilch containcd
B onsonbion lo sbter is koown in tho bank!s supply 1cCoris &8
tgime 6 3/h dnt -

L | naid that tihe bankls supply orfiocy
parel.agus oniy two sizee of enveolopcs, the instant & 2/
cize and o sizo 106 He indicased dlso that tho sizo 10

cLvorowe is nearly alunys taod in said vanlls corrcs ondunes
. ¥ Y Y N . 2
pe bt ? pver, uscl.in bang corYc spOnd-
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ang UG 815o v o 4/iL A0 SG L ti0h, L

by
«

S0 o

L poilator Tupshor that all olfficials and
erplorovg of Thw bani: arc supplicd <daily with cnvelopos and
shasionow and that tho of ficials ape suppliuvd with cnvoelopos
oo bobl sicuse Io zaid that it is possible for @ayond sllzing

shreach tho berds lobby o roguost &n envelope fron arny or tho
e banik oificlals who are scoatedt ab dosks in un Qroh SUlw-
rounding tho loboy, He stasod that it is a dally occuriendc
for custouers of thoe bank and porsons in the 1lowdhy to rocucst
cavelopes aud/or shuots of paper fron any of tho bunlt Ol

ployuosd i dhe lumcdiate vicinitye

| "] roported that the bank also usos
or carbon coplu3,

o o
“~ £y

31lou ouion okin paper for the sccond shoot,

v

i all barl: sorruspondinoc, il therefore, it is guite pos-
sivlo bneb i writor of the lottor also bowrowed Thio papor
o vhiel b wixtortion lettor vas upitton fror the banlz,

inaicatod also that btihw yullow onion sizin pavur
BaeG by soo bhanlo convains no wotormirk, or identiflcation

mpiz, vhatsouver, bo indlcato whother or not it is baul

PLOPLTLT e
/[ uxanined. thoy ugoﬁaxz 141‘% 3.2 a‘i’ic} S.Q )

thot tho uriting or script in which tho lobbor is weition is
not at all faxdliar to him, Ho stated that ho is rcasonably
7 .that no one employod by the bank wrotc the oxxbortion
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Gonoral on o provious oceasion to the one on I'ebruary 27, 1951,

IJVU't_“'thh at Toﬁoha, Ka?s“s, digcloasd sihab
Suspuct HUSSSLL L, BROCES had noved Trowm Topulin, hmdg¢s, auring
$ho latbor part of 1G5L; now reporicd to be proscntly roside
icoat 1319 Zdast b ils&;”u, Phoonix, Arizonie Ids riobimr,
0.0 1o also ro po”tuo $o be with BRCOOKS, is kmoun 2c
ILAE0 FUACIS BROOIES, :

e .-

3 g, £ 3= .

telubtype datod 6ml9-T2, the above fuloriaition
s rernlsiaed So thwo Phoorix gffice,

On Junv 20, 1952, tho YLoonlx Officc advis od that
WRE I Ly L»JMALM Ko DBROCHE hal - ;uku fron the Sast i '
alress Ln January ’”)2. His ipmwxdiate wiwcrocuboutss
IMoin,

G, dJun. 21, 1,52, the Phouniz Officc advisod tuad
wopcet LWUSSILI Ko 2R00iE had £1lad a chiange of aldirsss Iin
hoenii, uaLgOﬂa, o IPooruary 20, 1952, lisbing hils aircss

vy Gonoral Dolivery, Jonver, Jolorado,

M3 L)

oo

On Junc 23, 15%
o 7.\

2, uhe Pnooniz: Office alviscd bthat
waspacet RUSSILL X, DROCKS

vd malloed a credid panmpnt to

dburs-ueeouck Company in Thooen ;:, Arizona, on April §, 1952, b
frow H25 - Dorth Hail, ;s Lavior lotel, san antonlo, Tu\au. bIC
N Juno 1”, 1052, the Lfacts of ingtant casc
uers Alscussod by the wwitor vith] Assistant
Uy Dg sbiowuey, Hausas City Hisspurl, AT TG GiliUy
laviscd thwat ho was deoclining prosccution in ine
shunt coso wocause ho is of the opinlon that prosscutlon, if
wry, Sewdld be hweld in the District of licbeaska, as posgiuvle
ane pobonsial vitnesscs in conncebion with instant ¢2go roe
sice in tab Ulstrict, | also stated thoet lwe is
orf the ouinlon thrt the oxbortion lLeticr was wurittoen b; a
poerson tiwo is montally 1ll, He advisod that altgou~“ q%
‘vu'a‘aO‘ contains a throut of dcabh, tho g:&k%g, o‘g 10

ausing tho death would be iipoassiblos

On, uly

3s 19 Zha O Orfice adviscd that
Omaha, advised that
“g..gst~tutas'g'v;olati-c

WO ALY

4 ','pv, -




of 13 USC 074. | |ias appriscd of the cnbire oplnior
rgricrod By IJAssisto.nt U. 5o Attorney, fansts
O3t7, liissouri,l bolicved that the individuel ke
vrobe tho oxbortion lubteor provably was iwnbaliy unhalarscd,
Fu advisod, nowever, that unloss thowe are 2iiislonal lotlors,

he coos nob dusive to authorizo prosceutior in iz stan® casy,

Yo o

L v

wesnsienlarls in view of Pitle 1L, USC, Sccuion 3235, unicls
pruvidos thsy tho deofendant in an cxborbtion cass, nay, wpon
mosion, a8 ¢

’ a nabtsor off right, have tie casc Privd dn oo
2igbpiet uhere thoe commmicasion vas sct in 10510,

Tn vicw of e labitor Suction,l |vins
or tho cpinion that the aunthorization, if ony, snouL. Cord
froil She cisbrict uvhwro the comxmmication uas sct L0 1wtion,

o, torslore, suggosted that Lis cpinion bo brought So B
odede e e oy L S R L Y U - T e B T LA T
cthonsion of thw-iAasiostant U, Se Atborney Lo adnsas Catyy,
rissourl, anasmch as any trial in shig case would probably

Lo LoLd in ixmsas Clby, nissowrl.

lecordinaly, i urdbor asnin diacugsed Bae Fachs
£ instand case vith Assistant U. 5. Attornoy on
TellieiiZe AT bthis biie, adviscd that he concurrcd
wivh tio opinion of fAssistant Ue De Sbborne | | of

Goota in shat tho defendant in an oxbortion
otion, oo o mabbor of right, nave nis case ST N
Sighoict wwro the corzmnlcabion vias sct in zictlon,

rurshor advised that ho ig oblll Gefinitory
Tho opinica btaat the incividaual who wrobc the orbordion

o Moy, upon
n b

* -

¥

Tobtor bo General LD AY i nensally wbalansode

Murthor udviscd that unlcss there arc additional leusors
Jivcetod Lo Conural LH IAY o doos not dosire o suthorizo
prosceubion in this mattile

& shoek of tho rocords ol thu LONO PD, Il wC
D, g 5o Crodit Burceu Tor tho Groabor Rarsas City sroq,
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&
2ailocC B0 alscloso the proscnt whorcaboubs, or any iInforviae
v nocaning suspoct RUSIDLL i 3RO0LS,

i Tho Lollowing inforiatbion and duscription cone
corning Suspoct RUSSILL K. RCoES wors obbalined whwon ¢ vag
intorvioucs. ut Tepokn, Kunsts, on Fobruary 28, 1OLl:
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NAME

hacc
Sex
.A.gf:
Lorn
deight
weistht
oS
Hedir

; Buila
Complozion
Iiarks

£ribal gtabusn
; Iic lati'\"u 8

-

Hilitary Scrvice
Criminal rccori:

VR

Sl

bral )
So7) %

dobd

¢

Ay .
-, -i .

DIV

!
h
!
y
¢
x
;
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¥
E

RUSSILL K. BROOCHES ]
hite ]
Tialo 3
27(31951) , ’
Tebe 20, 1DLL at Topcelz, Ils, v
\f)-f{;.?, l/ ;. il‘i. b6 k
185 poundas b7C
Grays
Browm(particlly bald on Sop
slightly Avly ot borples) 1
ilediwa 3
Talir 3
waros nolo on lolt 3ido of
bridage of icmu
Jrorcced
Jothor: 1LGRIND FRAICIS DROCID,
1GLL Q‘«. lst S"J., TO?QI:&,
hansas
Pashor: Ducoased A
Drothor: M, DUIIDL RRCOIS, »ou
b2y lives ulsh oShwor
ABI 37016522
Adilts tobal of 27 days in ghockud.
witile in U,3,4r.yy for miror ii.-
froction iHlitar: rulcg,

1 copy of thoe vevwonit of
Sl waboed

{3 e ) - N e
6-20=TZ at Fhoenli, rizona,

24

e 4

9-2




s

ehsniony w o wn v

1
8
1
1\
¥
i
:

KC el100

ARHINISTRATIVE PAGD

Covics
Lo Y Y

tne copy of tac roport of Sil
Thoonin, arigona, dated 6-2082 is being furnishiod tho Omala

<3 J ’ “d » L3 » Ha? -
Ifice Tor inJomsation and assisbtuace, iragauch as the Unahan be
(Itiee Ag CPPice of Crizin in insbtont casc, bIC

THS FHCOUIZ DIVISIGH
AW PECINIX, ARIZONA

will coatact the Credit llanaser of the Soanse
Joovouelz Steoo in Phocnin to determine whoitner suspoct RQULGSELL K,
BROGAS Las svbnlitod rocont pajyments bo thiao store, in ullert
$, obbuin DHOCKS! presunt addross, so that he may be intoerviuved
S0 whomure Lis.whercabouts on Jw.c 9, 1952, wid also Lo oubain

mondurating gpeeineng froit hirie
Helforoncs  Durvou Pilo Iio, (=221122,
e Mt A A
noport of &4 hoonis, APLiouno,

dabeld Ea20.52
Roport ol LA THOMAS Ve CARROLL, Omaha, HNobrasla,
datcd L0~2e52,
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CASCORIGINATED AT (JFAHA . FILE NO.
DAT;&!;EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE B8Y
10/22/52 | 10/16/52 cm
CHARACTER OF CASE
TNYNGEN STBJECT
 JNERAL CURTIS TETAAY - VICTIH EXTORTTON
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
Suspect RUSSELL X,N\FRCCKS has not made any rayments gk};g c
to Sears-Roebuck E&e L/9/52.,

Susvectts wife

STATIS
4T PHOENIX, ARIZNA

RUC

advised that the suspect has made no additiondl

L/9/52.

7=l advised that the susrecttls wife'

Sears-Roebuck, 151 East Adams,
rayments on his acce since

2 M" I R

RUC

~22482 -

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

| "AFPROVED AND AL, AGENT
' vorwarDEO/d Qs IN CHARGE

?““ Adt B3

COPY IN EIL F‘/
Bureau (O?QZZ;;)O“

~~Ousha (9-533) con 3
=\ 'WQ N T
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QLABA OFFICE

AT (MAHA, NEBRASKA

Will advise Fhoenix when case is closed or when suspect's wife
js located so that the stop against the suspect's wifels checking account can

be removed,

REFERENCE

Report of SA MARVIN L. SRAY dated 10/10/52 at Kansas City.
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

‘l"mscauoa "E'!"tvnxt Oﬁm

;,_;5.‘ ‘;a-’-o«m;« DATE wHEN remion FOR WHICH MADE | REPONT MABE &Y .
-~ |- OMAHA, NEBRASKA | 11-10-52 - 11=7-52 _THOMAS W. CARROLL
! UNKNOWN SUBJEC‘EE ‘:éA EXTORTION
; GENERAL CURTIS“LE MAY - VICTIM
4 SYNQPSIS OF FACTS:
Investigation completed.
- O -
DETAILS: At Omeha, Nebraska
f A review of instent file reflects bhat
Pk the investigation in this case has been
' conpleted and that all logical leads
- have been covered.

L
o
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T caadate

32) -
838 .

L - 0SI, Offutt AFB, Omater L5

. ~ Phoenix (9-162)(Info)
- Gmaha . (9=533) - )




B "ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Copy of this repért,is‘betng fupnished
metion in order that stops agalingt the
ing account can be rgmoveé.

«
s

to Phoenix for infor-
suspectls wife!s check~-

REFERENCE:  Repert of Si

“\dated October 22,

" 1952 at PhoenlXe

Report of SA THOMAS W. GARROLL dated October 2,

. s 1952 -at Omahae -
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